TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Power Technologies, Inc.		08/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKONIX USA LLC	
Street Address:	28105 North Keith Dr.	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521331	ASSOCIATED POWER TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4746187	POWER TO THE CUSTOMER
Registration Number:	3483735	APT ASSOCIATED POWER TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036831080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com **Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC** Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

Thomas J. Moore NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Thomas J. Moore/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-08-24 signed Assignment to Ikonix USA LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADESTARKS

Assessed Supplement	Associated Power Technologies, Inc.
Assigner Survey, Survey	Delaware corporation
Assigner's Address	13860 West Laurel Drive, Lake Freest, II. 60045
Assigner's Name	IKONIX USA LIC
Assignce's Junediction	Delaware Limited Liability Company
Assigned's Address	28105 North Keith Dr., Lake Forest, II, 60045

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified always.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below, and Assigned is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all 1989, 1994 and interest in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

Mark	U.S. Appl. No.	U.S. Reg. No.
Associated Power Technologies	77099330	3521331
Power to the Customer	86226763	4746187
apt Associated Power Technologies and Design (blue and black)	77286986	3483735

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Date: August 24 , 2017

Signed by Assignor, Associated Power Technologies, Inc.

Adam Braverman, Vice President

Date August 24 . 2017

Signed by Assignee, IKONIX USA LLC

Adam Braverman, Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 08/29/2017